
Month 

JUNE 

JULY 

Date 

20-Jun 

29-Jun 

26-Jun 

1-Jul 

6-Jul 

8-Jul 

22-27 Jul 

01-Aug 

01-Aug 

02-Aug 

03-Aug 

05-Aug 

05-Aug 

MBA Second Year 
Commencement of 
|Teaching 

05-25 Aug 

University Activities 

05-25 Aug 

SE,TE and BE 
Commencement of 
Teaching 

Institute Academic Calendar (Academic Year 2024-25) 
Semester-l (Session ) Dept of MBA 

Institute Activities 

MBA Second Year 
Commencement of Teaching 

and reporting of students 
Display of SE,TE and BE Time 
|Tables to notice board 

AQAR Departmental Audit 
(Internal and External) 
SE,TE and BE commencèment 
of Teaching and reporting of 
students 
Knowledge sharing session 
|Inauguration of ACCE students 
chapter 

Library Meeting-l 
|Display of Attendance and list of 
defaulters by Class Co 
ordinators 

Board of Study Meeting 

Finance Commity Meeting 

Academic Councile Meeting 

|Governing Body Meeting 
|Student Council Meeting 
|College Development Committee 
(CDC) Meeting-l 
Governing Council Meeting-l 

Coordinator 

Dr. K.M.Sanghavi 

|Departmental 
Timetable Coordinators Students of all 

Programme. 

Dr. Abhay Bora 

Dr.K.L.Bidkar 

Dr. M. B. Kedar 

Class Coordinators of 
all depatments 

All Heads and Faculties 

|of Department 

Finance Officer and 

Principal 
Principal and All Heads 

Principal and Institute 
Administrative Officer 
Thakare S. S. 

Targated Audience 

Dr.S.D.Sancheti 

|Dr.S.D.Sancheti 

SE,TE and BE 

AlI Faculty 

Civil Students 

|Library Committee 
Members 

SE,TE and BE 
|Students of all 

Programme. 

MBA-I| Students 

|Topper Students. 

Departrmental 
Activities 

Enhance Your 
Career & 
Employability 
|Quotient 

Dept 
Coordinator 

of Activity 

Mr. Darade D 



AUG 

SEP 

05-25 Aug 

05-25 Aug 

05-25 Aug 

12-Aug 
12-Aug -31 

Aug 

12-Aug 

20-24 Aug 

20-24 Aug 

28-Aug 

SE,TE and BE Insem 
27-31 Aug Examinations(Tenta 

01-Sep 

05-Sep 

07-11 Sep 

09-Sep 

13-14 Sept 

15-Sep 

|Women Grievance Redressal 

tive) 

Committee Meeting and SCIST 
Cell Meeting 

Students Grievance Redressal Cell 
Meeting and Complaint Resolution Dr.S.D.Sancheti 
Committee Meeting 
|Anti Ragging Committe Meeting 
and Anti Ragging Scout 
|Committee Meeting 
F.Y. BTech Commencement of 

Teaching "(Tentative) 
F.Y. BTech Induction 

programme (Tentative) 
Expert talk on competitive exam 

SE,TE and BE Mock Insem 
Exams 

Pujya Kakaji Birth Anniversary 

Teachers' Day 

SE,TE and BE Mid-sem FeedbackDepartmental 
Activity 

Ganesh Festival 

Dr.S.D.Sancheti 

Session on competitive exam 

|AQAR Departmental Audit 

Dr.S.D.Sancheti 

Display of Attendance and list of Class Coordinators of 

(Internal and External) 
Engineer's Day 

F.Y. BTech faculty 

F.Y. BTech faculty 

Mr.L.B.Pawar 

Departmental Exam 
Coordinators 

Feedback Coordinators 

Mr. Mahajan A. C. 

Mr.L.B.Pawar 

FE Students 

FE Students 

TE and BE students 

SE,TE and BE 
Students of all 
IProgramme. 
SE,TE and BE 
|Students of all 
Programme. 

All Students 

All Students 

TE and BE students 

F.Y.MBA 
|Commencement of 

Teaching (Tentative) 

Freshers Party & 
Parents Meet 

Seminar under 
Financial literacy club 

NBA Visit 

Ms Samudre 
SV 

Ms Lassi I R 

defaulters by Class Co-ordinators all departments 



OCT 

18-Sep 

26-30 Sep 

26-30 Sep 

25-Ser 

0107 Oct 

01-0c 

110c 

20-26 Oc 

26-0ct 

26-30 Oct 

25-30 Cct 

01-Nov 

09-Nov 

SE TE nd BE 
Teaching 
jconclusion 

MBA Second Year 
|Teaching Conciusion 

F.Y. BTech Mock Insem Exams 
ITentetlve) 
F.Y. BTech Mid Sem Feedback 

Tentatlve) 
JAOAR Departmental Audit 
jtnternal and Extena) 
JFY. BTech Mock Insem Exams 
|Resut Tentative) 
F.Y. BTech Insem Examinations 

ITentative) 
Display of Attendance and list of 
jdefauters by Class Co 
ordinators 

Garba Competition 

SE, TE and BE Course Ext Suvey 
Feedback 

SE TE and BE Moc Endsem 
Exams 

Ciapiay of Atlendance and ist of 
aetauiers by FY Class Co 
ordraiors 

F.Y. BTech Exam 
Coordinator 

Dapiay ofFna Detention dat 

EY BTech Feedback FE Students Coordinator 

Dr KM Sanghavi 

SE TE and BE Student Feedback Departmental 
Activity 

Class Coordinators of 

all departments 

Mr. Mahajan A. C& 
Mrs Pawar D. P 

Library Dept. 

Feedback Coordinators 

A Course incharge 

FE Students 

Departmental Exam 
Coordinators 

AI Students 

All Students 

All Students 
|SE, TE and BE 
Students of al 

Programme 

|SETE/BE Students 
|of ail programs 

|SE, TE and BE 
Students of all 

Programme 

Industrial Visit 

Mid Sem Fsedback 
Form i & 

Seminar Under Soft 
Skil Club 

Event under 
Researcn Club 

Mr Barkale M 

Ms Samudre 
SV 

Dr V8Andure 

Dr Kasar US 



NOV 

DEC 

Jan 

11-Nov 

19-Nov 

23-28 Nov 

02-Dec 

02-07 Dec 

02-07 Dec 

02-07 Dec 

09-Dec 

16-30 Dec 

30-Jan 

SE,TE and BE 
Endsem 
Examination(Univers 

ity) "(Tentative) 

Acádemic Coordinator 

F.Y. BTech Teaching conclusion 
Jand Display of Final Detention 
list "(Tentative) 
F.Y. BTech Course Exit Survey 
Feedback (Tentative) 

F.Y. BTech Mock Endsem 
Exams *(Tentative) 

F.Y. BTech End Sem Feedback 
(Tentative) 

F.Y. BTech Mock Endsem 
Exams Result*(Tentative) 
|F.Y. BTech Endsem Examination 
(Tentative) 
F.Y. BTech Result Declaration 
(Tentative) 

F.Y. BTech Class 
Coordinator 

F.Y. BTech Course 

|Incharge 
F.Y. BTech Exam 
Coordinator 

F.Y. BTech Feedback 
Coordinator 

F.Y. BTech Course 
Incharge 

HOD MBA 

FE Students 

FE Students 

FE Students 

MBA-| Mock End 
Sem Exam 

End Sem Feedback 

Form I & I| 

Teaching Conduciet 
Course Exit Sem-lll 
&1 

Ms. Lassi L R 

Ms Samudre 

SV 

Dr V BAndure 

Prindipal 
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