## Institute Academic Calendar (Academic Year 2024-25) Dept of MBA Semester-I (Session I)

Month	Date	University Activities	Institute Activities	Coordinator	Targated Audience	Departmental Activities	Dept Coordinator
	20-Jun	MBA Second Year Commencement of Teaching	MBA Second Year Commencement of Teaching and reporting of students				STACLINIY
JUNE	29-Jun		Display of SE,TE and BE Time Tables to notice board	Departmental Timetable Coordinators	SE,TE and BE Students of all Programme.		
	26-Jun	-	AQAR Departmental Audit (Internal and External)	Dr. K.M.Sanghavi			
	1-Jui	SE,TE and BE Commencement of Teaching	SE,TE and BE commencement of Teaching and reporting of students				
JULY	6-Jul		Knowledge sharing session	Dr. Abhay Bora	All Faculty		
	8-Jul		Inauguration of ACCE students	Dr.K.L.Bidkar	Civil Students		
De Carl	22 - 27 Jul		Library Meeting-I	Dr. M. B. Kedar	Library Committee Members		
	01-Aug		Display of Attendance and list of defaulters by Class Co- ordinators	Class Coordinators of all departments	SE,TE and BE Students of all Programme.		
	01-Aug		Board of Study Meeting	All Heads and Faculties of Department	MBA-II Students	Enhance Your Career & Employability Quotient	Mr. Darade D ∀
	02-Aug		Finance Commity Meeting	Finance Officer and Principal			Coordinator of Activity
	03-Aug		Academic Councile Meeting	Principal and All Heads			
	05-Aug		Governing Body Meeting	Principal and Institute Administrative Officer	r		
Ser Con	05-Aug		Student Council Meeting	Thakare S. S.	Topper Students.		
	05-25 Aug	3	College Development Committee (CDC) Meeting-I	Dr.S.D.Sancheti			
CONTRACT.	05-25 Aug	3	Governing Council Meeting-I	Dr.S.D.Sancheti			

1

R	05-25 Aug	d	Women Grievance Redressal committee Meeting and SC/ST Cell Meeting	Dr.S.D.Sancheti			
AUG	05-25 Aug	1	Committee Meeting	Dr.S.D.Sancheti			
	05-25 Aug		Anti Ragging Committe Meeting and Anti Ragging Scout Committee Meeting	Dr.S.D.Sancheti			
	12-Aug		F.Y. BTech Commencement of Teaching *(Tentative)	F.Y. BTech faculty	FE Students		
	12-Aug - 31 Aug		F.Y. BTech Induction programme *(Tentative)	F.Y. BTech faculty	FE Students		
	12-Aug		Expert talk on competitive exam	Mr.L.B.Pawar	TE and BE students		
	20-24 Aug		SE,TE and BE Mock Insem Exams	Departmental Exam Coordinators	SE,TE and BE Students of all Programme.		
	20-24 Aug		SE,TE and BE Mid-sem Feedback Activity	Departmental Feedback Coordinators	SE,TE and BE Students of all Programme.		
	27-31 Aug	SE,TE and BE Insem Examinations*(Tenta tive)				F.Y.MBA Commencement of Teaching *(Tentative)	
	28-Aug		Pujya Kakaji Birth Anniversary				
	01-Sep		Display of Attendance and list of defaulters by Class Co-ordinators	Class Coordinators of all departments	All Students		
	05-Sep		Teachers' Day			Freshers Party & Parents Meet	Ms Samudre
the second	07-11 Sep		Ganesh Festival	Mr. Mahajan A. C.	All Students	Farents Meet	SV
	09-Sep		Session on competitive exam	Mr.L.B.Pawar	TE and BE students	Seminar under Financial literacy club	Ms Lassi I R
SEP	13-14 Sept		AQAR Departmental Audit (Internal and External)			NBA Visit	
	15-Sep		Engineer's Day				

18-Set					Industrial Visit	Mr. Barkale M S
25-30 54	nb i	F.Y. BTech Mock Insem Exams	F.Y. BTech Exam Coordinator	FE Students		
25-30 Se	P	F.Y. BTech Mid Sem Feedback "(Tentative)	F.Y. BTech Feedback Coordinator	FE Students		
25-Sep		AQAR Departmental Audit (Internal and External)	Dr. K.M.Sanghavi			
01-Oct		F.Y. BTech Mock Insem Exams Result *(Tentative)				
01-07 Oc	t	F.Y. BTech Insem Examinations "(Tentative)				
01-Oct		Display of Attendance and list of defaulters by Class Co- ordinators	Class Coordinators of all departments	All Students		
11-Oct		Garba Competition	Mr. Mahajan A. C. & Mrs Pawar D. P.	All Students	Territe destrict destricted	Ms Samudre S V
16-Oct		वाचन प्रेरणा दिन	Library Dept.	All Students		
20-25 Oct		SE.TE and BE Student Feedback Activity	Departmental Feedback Coordinators	SE, TE and BE Students of all Programme.	Seminar U <b>nder Soft</b> Skill Club	Dr V S Andure
25-Oct	SE.TE and BE Teaching conclusion					
25-30 Oct		SE.TE and BE Course Exit Survey Feedback	All Course incharge	er un programa	Event under Research Club	Dr Kasar U S
25-30 Oct		SE. TE and BE Mock Endsem Exams	Departmental Exam Coordinators	SE, TE and BE Students of all Programme.		
01-Nov		Display of Attendance and list of defaulters by FY Class Co- ordinators				
09-Nov	MBA Second Year Teaching Conclusion	Display of Final Detention list				

OC

	11-Nov					MBA-II Mock End Sem Exam	Ms. Lassi L R
NOV		SE,TE and BE Endsem Examination(Univers ity) *(Tentative)					
	23-28 Nov					End Sem Feedback Form I & III	Ms Samudre S V
	02-Dec		F.Y. BTech Teaching conclusion and Display of Final Detention list *(Tentative)	F.Y. BTech Class Coordinator	FE Students		
	02-07 Dec		F.Y. BTech Course Exit Survey Feedback *(Tentative)	F.Y. BTech Course Incharge	FE Students		
DEC	02-07 Dec		F.Y. BTech Mock Endsem Exams *(Tentative)	F.Y. BTech Exam Coordinator	FE Students		
	02-07 Dec		F.Y. BTech End Sem Feedback *(Tentative)	F.Y. BTech Feedback Coordinator			•
	09-Dec		F.Y. BTech Mock Endsem Exams Result*(Tentative)	F.Y. BTech Course Incharge	FTMBA Teaching Conclucio	1	
	16 - 30 Dec		F.Y. BTech Endsem Examination *(Tentative)			Course Exit Sem-III & I	Dr V B Andure
Jan	30-Jan		F.Y. BTech Result Declaration *(Tentative)				

Academic Coordinator

N ۸. HOD MBA V

Prindipa